

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2847/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2004 in RSA No.4747/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HOSHIAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 16/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Mudgal, Adv.

Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, two weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Let the matter be placed for final disposal thereafter.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master